E7.2a
−26−
5. Gold Capacitors Characteristics data
•Charging characteristics
•Self-discharging characteristics according to charging time
•Influence of ambient temperature on self-discharging characteristics
•Discharge characteristics
•Influence of ambient temperature on discharging characteristics
•Current characteristics
•Relations between discharge current and capacitance change
•Relations between applied voltage and capacitance change
•Relations between ambient temperature and capacitance change
•Reliability and temperature characteristics data
This data is typical data. It does not guarantee Life time.
Before using the products, carefully check the effects on their quality and performance.
E7.2a
−27−
Charging characteristics
   Part number: EECS0HD104V (5.5V 0.1F)     at +20°C
   Part number: EECF5R5U105 (5.5V 1.0F)      at +20°C
Time (min)
Time (min)
E7.2a
−28−

120
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
( Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECRF0H684 (5.5V, 0.68F)
Endurance (at 85°C, 5.5V applied)
Shelf life (at 85°C)
Temperature characteristics
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 1mA/F)

120
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
( Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECF5R5H105 (5.5V, 1.0F)
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 1mA/F)
Endurance (at 85°C, 5.5V applied)
Shelf life (at 85°C)
Temperature characteristics

500
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
( Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECF5R5H104(5.5V, 0.1F)
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 1mA/F)
Shelf life (at 85°C)
Temperature characteristics
Endurance (at 85°C, 5.5V applied)

200
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
( Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECS5R5V155(5.5V, 1.5F)
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 1mA/F)
Shelf life (at 70°C)
Temperature characteristics
Endurance (at 70°C, 5.5V applied)

500
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
( Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECS0HD224V(5.5V, 0.22F)
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 1mA/F)
Shelf life (at 70°C)
Temperature characteristics
Endurance (at 70°C, 5.5V applied)

500
-20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
( Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECEN0F204AK(3.3V, 0.2F)
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 10μA)
Shelf life (at 60°C)
Temperature characteristics
Endurance (at 60°C, 3.3V applied)

-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
(m
Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECHW0D506(2.3V, 50F)
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 1mA/F)
Shelf life (at 60°C)
Temperature characteristics
Endurance (at 60°C, 2.3V applied)

-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
Temperature(°C)
In
te
rn
al
 re
si
st
an
ce
(m
Ω
)
Reliability and temperature characteristics data
Part number: EECHZ0E106(2.5V, 10F)
(The discharge current shall be calculated by the capacitance value in a ratio of 1mA/F)
Shelf life (at 60°C)
Temperature characteristics
Endurance (at 60°C, 2.5V applied)